# 506864749 09/12/2021

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6911571

		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
RAMAKANTH ALAPATI			02/15/2019	
DARRELL PAUL BAKEF	{		02/19/2019	
ANTHONY B TAGUINOI	)		02/20/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name: AMKOR TECHNOLOGY, INC.				
Street Address:	2045 E. TECHNOLOGY CIRCLE			
City:	TEMPE			
State/Country:	ARIZONA			
Postal Code:	85284			
Application Number:	17	7472648		
Property Type		Number		
		472040		
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ΑΤΑ			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	e sent to t	he e-mail address first; if that is uns		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	e sent to ti provided; i	if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	e sent to t provided; 60	<b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> 02-326-2244		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:	e sent to t provided; 60 ke	if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone:	e sent to ta provided; 60 ke LA	<b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> 02-326-2244 evin@kjacksoniplaw.com		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to ta brovided; 60 ke LA 63	<b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> 02-326-2244 evin@kjacksoniplaw.com AW OFFICE OF KEVIN JACKSON	t via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to ta brovided; 60 ke LA 63 Pa	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 02-326-2244 evin@kjacksoniplaw.com AW OFFICE OF KEVIN JACKSON 315 E. CACTUS WREN RD	t via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to ta brovided; 60 ke LA 63 Pa	if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 02-326-2244 evin@kjacksoniplaw.com AW OFFICE OF KEVIN JACKSON 315 E. CACTUS WREN RD ARADISE VALLEY, UNITED STATES 8	t via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to ta brovided; 60 ke LA 63 Pa	if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 02-326-2244 evin@kjacksoniplaw.com AW OFFICE OF KEVIN JACKSON 315 E. CACTUS WREN RD ARADISE VALLEY, UNITED STATES 8 J-035-2C	t via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	e sent to ta brovided; 60 ke LA 63 Pa	if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 02-326-2244 evin@kjacksoniplaw.com AW OFFICE OF KEVIN JACKSON 315 E. CACTUS WREN RD ARADISE VALLEY, UNITED STATES 8 J-035-2C KEVIN B. JACKSON	t via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	e sent to ta brovided; 60 ke LA 63 Pa	if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 02-326-2244 evin@kjacksoniplaw.com AW OFFICE OF KEVIN JACKSON 315 E. CACTUS WREN RD ARADISE VALLEY, UNITED STATES & J-035-2C KEVIN B. JACKSON /KEVIN B. JACKSON/	t via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	e sent to ta brovided; 60 ke LA 63 P/	if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 02-326-2244 evin@kjacksoniplaw.com AW OFFICE OF KEVIN JACKSON 315 E. CACTUS WREN RD ARADISE VALLEY, UNITED STATES 8 J-035-2C KEVIN B. JACKSON /KEVIN B. JACKSON/ 09/12/2021	t via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	e sent to ta provided; 60 ke L/ 63 P/ IMBER:	if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 02-326-2244 evin@kjacksoniplaw.com AW OFFICE OF KEVIN JACKSON 315 E. CACTUS WREN RD ARADISE VALLEY, UNITED STATES 8 J-035-2C KEVIN B. JACKSON /KEVIN B. JACKSON/ 09/12/2021	t via US Mail.	

#### **ASSIGNMENT & AGREEMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Ramekanth Alapati	of Dublin, California U.S.A
Darrell Paul Baker	of San Jose, California U.S.A.
Anthony B. Taguinod	of Chandler, Arizona U.S.A.

have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Amkor Technology, Inc. ("AMKOR") a Delaware corporation, having place of business at 2045 E. Innovation Circle, City of Tempe, State of Arizona, 85284, United States of America, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest in and to certain inventions relating to improvements in

### SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING A SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE

Attorney Docket No. J-035; Amkor Ref: 17110267

described, illustrated, and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed by us, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to the application, and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon the application, and upon any division, extension, continuation, or reissue thereof.

We hereby also seli, assign, and transfer unto AMKOR, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and in and to applications for Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and ireaties in respect of the inventions and the applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries, and we further authorize AMKOR to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim the priority of the filing date of the application for Leiters Patent of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent upon the aforesaid application, division, extension, continuation, or reissue, to AMKOR, for the sole use and behalf of AMKOR, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment not been made, and we hereby authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to AMKOR.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to AMKOR, but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for the inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in AMKOR, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with AMKOR, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other encumbrance.

Executed this 15 day of FEBRUARY 2019 A. Nemala

Ramakanth Alapati (Full Name)

PATENT REEL: 057455 FRAME: 0827

ASSIGNMENT & AGREEMENT J-035 Amkor Ref: 17110267

### **Assignment & Agreement (Continued)**

Executed this 17 th day of FEBRUARY 2019

Darrell Paul Baker

(Full Name)

Executed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ 2019

Anthony B. Taguinod (Full Name)

#### **Assignment & Agreement (Continued)**

Executed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2019

Darrell Paul Baker (Full Name)

Executed this 20 day of FERNIARY, 2019

**RECORDED: 09/12/2021** 

Anthony B. Taguinod (Full Name)